RESOLUTION #2024.04.14

PERSONNEL ACTIONS

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees accepts and approves the following

Name

NEW APPOINTMENTS

Alexander, Janelle
Andujar, Cinthia
Cacchioli, Kathryn

Cardoso, Helen

Corroda, Christopher

Demaria, Cody
Eadline, Amber

Elliott, Ethan
Gomez, Christy
Greene, Thomas
Hammond, Kimberly
Hartley, Jonathan
Huber, Larissa
Hudgins, Jalen
Huggins, Saudia
Jain, Karan
Kearney, Brielle
McMillan, Beth
Miller, Linda

Nicholson, Melissa
Nwoga, Austin

Highest
Degree

PhD
MA
BA

M.Ed

BA

HS
BS

BS
MBA
PhD
CCMA
MA
BS

BA
CCMA
MBA
CCMA/PCT
BA
BA

BA
BS

Rank

Assistant Vice
President

Project Coordinator
(Social Worker)
Procurement
Administrator
Assistant Director of
Career Access &
Engagement
International Student
and Scholar Advisor
Laboratory Assistant
Clinical Rotation
Coordinator
Integration Specialist

Associate Controller
Director, International
Student and Scholar
Services

Certified Medical
Assistant

Director of
Communication &
Marketing

Program Assistant
Head Clerk

Certified Medical
Assistant

Associate Director,
Enrollment Technology
Certified Medical
Assistant

Procurement
Administrator

Director of
Advancement Services
Proposal Specialist
Application Specialist /
User Support Specialist

recommendations concerning personnel actions.

Department

Diversity, Equity &
Inclusion
Psychiatry

Contracting &
Procurement
Office of Career
Advancement

ESL Program

CMSRU Vivarium
Academic Affairs —
Rowan-Virtua SOM
Information, Resources,
and Technology
Accounting Services
International Center

NIISA

Virtua Health College of
Medicine & Life
Sciences

Chemical Engineering
Advancement
Administration

NMI

Strategic Planning &
Management
OB/GYN

Contracting &
Procurement
University Advancement

Sponsored Programs
Simulation Center -
Rowan-Virtua SOM

Effective
Dates

02/20/2024
02/19/2024-06/30/2025
03/11/2024

03/18/2024-06/30/2025

03/11/2024-06/30/2025

03/25/2024
04/01/2024

02/10/2024-06/30/2025
03/25/2024
02/26/2024
03/18/2024
03/18/2024
03/25/2024
03/11/2024
03/04/2024
04/01/2024
03/04/2024
02/19/2024
04/22/2024

04/08/2024-06/30/2025
02/26/2024

4/10/24



Odediran, Grace

Page, Gloria
Parks, Aimee

Patterson, Andrea
Randolph, Veronica

Roach, Paul
Scott, Mackenzie
Sellu, Joseph
Still, Imprious

Wellens, Michael

TENURED-TRACK APPOINTMENTS

MA

BS
LPN

MS
CMA

MA
BS

MS
CCMA

MBA

Szkola, Jason
LECTURERS

Lin, Chun-pang

FULL TIME TEMPORARY

+Colino, Marla
+Ellingson, Nicole

Ferrin, Susanne
Lassus, Alondra
Logan, Faith
McCarthy, Katrina

Pitcher, Taylor
Safaei, Zahra

Shomo, Tatiana

+Vallejo, Isabella

PART TIME REGULAR

Jewett, Felicia

McEachin, Jared
Wall, Tyrek

Wineland, Keirstie

PhD

PhD

MPH
MPH
MS
PsyD
PsyD
MS
PsyD
PhD
BS

BS

MBA

N/A
N/A

BCBA

Director of
Administration -
General Internal
Medicine

Staff Accountant
Licensed Practical
Nurse

Staff Nurse
Certified Medical
Assistant
Assistant Director
Staff Accountant
Security Analyst
Certified Medical
Assistant

Senior Director of
Finance and
Administration

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Health Educator -
Rowan Medicine
Health Educator -
Rowan Medicine
Fellowship Coordinator
Postdoctoral Fellow
Postdoctoral Fellow
Research Coordinator,
Geospatial Research Lab
Postdoctoral Fellow
Postdoctoral Fellow
Community Health
Educator

Health Educator

Library Specialist

Environmental Services
Environmental Services

Applied Behavior
Analysis (ABA)
Therapist

Rowan-Virtua School of
Osteopathic Medicine

Accounting Services
Family Practice-Mt
Laurel

Student Health Services
NIJISA

Financial Aid
Accounting Services
Network Security

SOM-Pediatrics-Stratford

RowanMedicine

Law & Justice Studies

Mathematics

Family Medicine
Family Medicine

Dean Engineering
CARES DYFS
CARES DYFS
Geography &
Environment
CARES DYFS
Cell Biology
Obstetrics &
Gynecology
Family Medicine

Library, Rowan-Virtua
SOM

Environmental Services
SOM Environmental
Services

Rowan-Virtua SOM,
Regional Integrated
Special Needs

04/01/2024

03/25/2024
03/04/2024

05/06/2024
03/04/2024

03/11/2024-06/30/2025
03/25/2024
02/10/2024-06/30/2025
03/25/2024

03/04/2024

09/01/2024-06/30/2025

09/01/2024-06/30/2026

03/18/2024
03/18/2024
03/04/2024-06/30/2025
09/11/2024
09/11/2024
02/05/2024-06/30/2025
09/11/2024
03/11/2024
02/19/2024-09/30/2025

03/18/2024

03/11/2024

03/11/2024
03/25/2024

04/08/2024

4/10/24



ADJUNCTS

Alestra, Michael
Baqi-Aziz, Michele
Fawole, Ademola
Gardiner, Kelly

Haila, Gabriel

Kirk, Michael

Lever, Joseph

Lukoff, David
MacPherson, Janna
Mendez, Edward
Palvia, Anupam
Pruchniewska, Urszula
Rukon, Muzibur Rahman
Strasser, Isha

BS
EdD
PsyD
MA
PhD
MSN
MSN
D
BA
MBA
MBA
PhD
MS
MA

Civil Engineering
Nursing

Psychology

World Languages
Chemistry

Nursing

Nursing

Law & Justice
Communication Studies
Computer Science
Computer Science
Communication Studies
Computer Science
Writing Arts

THE SHREIBER SCHOOL OF VETERINARY MEDICINE FACULTY APPOINTMENTS

Finley, Abigail

CMSRU
FACULTY APPOINTMENTS

Al-Safadi, Maher
Blatcher, Caroline

Chen, Wei
Dal Nogare, Marcus

Dibato, John
Henry, David
Jassil, Navinder
Juneja, Prateek
Kagan, Heather
Lee, Catherine
Lingaraju, Rajiv

Malik, Amanda

Markabawi, Danny

Nisen, Mollie

DVM,
DACVP

M.D.
M.D.

D.O.
M.D.

Ph.D.
M.D.
M.D.
D.O.

M.D.
M.D.
M.D.

M.D., MPH

M.D.

M.D.

Clinical Assistant
Professor

Diagnostic Medicine and
Pathobiology

Medicine
Emergency Medicine

Instructor of Medicine
Assistant Professor of
Emergency Medicine

Instructor of Medicine Medicine
Assistant Professor of Anesthesiology
Clinical Anesthesiology

pending board

certification

Assistant Professor of Medicine
Medicine

Assistant Professor of Medicine
Medicine

Assistant Professor of Medicine
Medicine

Assistant Professor of Medicine
Medicine

Assistant Professor of Medicine
Medicine

Assistant Professor of Anesthesiology
Clinical Anesthesiology

Assistant Professor of Anesthesiology

Anesthesiology
Assistant Professor of
Obstetrics and
Gynecology pending
board certification
Assistant Professor of
Medicine

Assistant Professor of
Clinical Family
Medicine

Obstetrics and
Gynecology

Medicine

Family Medicine

05/07/2024-06/30/2025
05/07/2024-06/30/2025
01/16/2024-06/30/2024
09/10/2024-06/30/2025
02/07/2024-06/30/2024
09/01/2024-06/30/2025
09/01/2024-06/30-2025
09/01/2024-06/30/2025
09/01/2024-06/30/2025
09/01/2024-06/30/2025
09/01/2024-06/30/2025
09/01/2024-06/30/2025
09/01/2024-06/30/2025
09/01/2024-06/30/2025

06/03/2024-06/30/2025

05/01/2024
05/01/2024

05/01/2024
05/01/2024

05/01/2024
05/01/2024
05/01/2024
05/01/2024
05/01/2024
05/01/2024
05/01/2024

05/01/2024

05/01/2024

05/01/2024

4/10/24



Panvelker, Samir M.D. Assistant Professor of Medicine

Medicine

Parikh, Sharan D.O. Assistant Professor of Medicine
Medicine

Ramadan, Leena M.D. Assistant Professor of Medicine
Medicine

Rivera, Krystal D.O. Assistant Professor of Medicine
Medicine

Zorko, Julia M.D. Assistant Professor of Medicine
Medicine

CMSRU

CHANGE IN RANK

Matthews, Martha MD Change from Professor of Surgery to Professor
Emeritus of Surgery

CMSRU

ADJUNCTS. VOLUNTEERS, & PART-TIME

Broad, Garrett Ph.D. Adjunct Associate Professor of Medicine

Bush, Leslie M.F.A. Adjunct Instructor of Medicine

DEFERRED SABBATICAL

Klassen, David R. Physics & Astronomy
RESIGNATIONS
Everett, Kaitlin D. Paws Farm Educational
Center
Pellegrino, Tara Marie Family Practice
Speaks, Ferin Renee Academic Affairs
RETIREMENTS
Farrell, Deanne P Corporate & Foundation
Relations
Walsh, Susan A University Advancement
+ grant funded
** date change
~corrected

* salaries/benefits provided by Cooper Hospital - no financial cost to Rowan

SUMMARY STATEMENT/RATIONALE

05/01/2024
05/01/2024
05/01/2024
05/01/2024

05/01/2024

03/01/2024 (retired
01/03/24)

05/01/2024
05/01/2024

From AY 2023-24 to
AY 2024-25
02/20/2024

01/29/2024
02/02/2024

02/29/2024

02/29/2024

This resolution approved personnel actions which include the hiring of new appointments, full-time

temporary faculty, adjuncts, coaches and graduate research/teaching fellows.

Recommended for Approval By:
Executive Committee (4/4/24)

4/10/24



RESOLUTION #2024.04.15

APPROVAL OF SABBATICAL LEAVES

WHEREAS, the Sabbatical Leave Committee has made recommendations to the President of
those members of the faculty who should be accorded sabbatical leaves for 2024-

2025, and

WHEREAS, it is the judgment of the President that the best interest of the University is served
through implementation of a sabbatical leave program and application of this
program to the individuals recommended, and

WHEREAS, the need for effective planning for both

the University and faculty requires

notification at this time of those faculty to be offered sabbatical leaves

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the following faculty members are granted sabbatical
leave for the 2024-2025 academic year and the 2025 calendar year as indicated

appropriately for each faculty member.

Fall Semester 2024

Francis M. Haas
Nina Krey
Md Mahbubur R. Meenar

Natalie M. Schell-Busey
Michelle E. Soreth
Ozge Uygur

Beth Wassell

Mechanical Engineering
Marketing & BIS

Geography, Planning, and
Sustainability

Law & Justice Studies
Psychology

Accounting & Finance

Content Area Teacher Education

Spring Semester 2025

Anthony A. Hostetter
Erik P. Hoy

Gustavo Moura-Letts
Mehmet Uygur

Theatre and Dance

Chemistry & Biochemistry
Chemistry & Biochemistry
Health & Exercise Science

Academic Year, Fall 2024 — Spring 2025

Keith Brand
Brent C. Elder

Jennifer S. Kay

Radio, TV, & Film

Wellness and Inclusive Services in
Education

Computer Science

(continued)

4/10/24



RESOLUTION #2024.04.15 (continued)

Thomas M. Keck Chemistry & Biochemistry

Hannah A. Kye Early Childhood, Elementary
Education, & Critical Foundations

Ellen Miller Philosophy & World Religions

Yuanmei Qu Management

Nicole A. Vaughn Health & Exercise Science

Nicholas R. Whiting Physics & Astronomy

Calendar Year, Spring 2025 — Fall 2025

Beth A. Christensen Environmental Science
Jeffrey D. Hettinger Physics & Astronomy
Chanelle N. Rose History

SUMMARY STATEMENT/RATIONALE

This resolution grants sabbatical leave to identified faculty members for the 2024-2025 academic
year and 2025 calendar year.

Recommended for Approval By:
Executive Committee (4/4/24)

4/10/24





